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boys Division - 106 
1st Place - Anthony Lopez of Steele Canyon 
2nd Place - Cade Harbin of Olympian 
3rd Place - Julian Winnie of Mar Vista 
4th Place - Cameron Myers of El Capitan 
5th Place - William Meza of Imperial 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Anthony Lopez (Steele Canyon) won by fall over Cade Harbin (Olympian) (Fall 0:40) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Julian Winnie (Mar Vista) won by fall over Cameron Myers (El Capitan) (Fall 4:56) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - William Meza (Imperial) received a bye () (Bye) 

boys Division - 113 
1st Place - Darian Murphy of Steele Canyon 
2nd Place - Christian Winnie of Mar Vista 
3rd Place - Christian Plascencia of Olympian 
4th Place - Trinity Trujillo of El Capitan 
5th Place - Kenneth De Valle of Montgomery 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Darian Murphy (Steele Canyon) won by decision over Christian Winnie (Mar Vista) (Dec 6-5) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Christian Plascencia (Olympian) won by fall over Trinity Trujillo (El Capitan) (Fall 3:12) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Kenneth De Valle (Montgomery) received a bye () (Bye) 

boys Division - 120 
1st Place - Dylan Nelson of Steele Canyon 
2nd Place - Edrian Ke of Scripps Ranch 
3rd Place - Guy Almeraz of Chula Vista 
4th Place - Angel Meza of Montgomery 
5th Place - Phillip Moran of Central Union 
6th Place - Raphael Sanvictores of Olympian 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Dylan Nelson (Steele Canyon) won by fall over Edrian Ke (Scripps Ranch) (Fall 5:32) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Guy Almeraz (Chula Vista) won by fall over Angel Meza (Montgomery) (Fall 0:30) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Phillip Moran (Central Union) won by rule over Raphael Sanvictores (Olympian) (RULE) 

boys Division - 126 
1st Place - Jedrik Farin of Olympian 
2nd Place - Ethan Deguzman of Olympian 
3rd Place - Victor Anzaldo of Imperial 
4th Place - Cohl Tabor of Scripps Ranch 
5th Place - Anthony Ortiz of Chula Vista 
6th Place - Andres Lopez of Monte Vista 
1st Place Match 



1st Place Match - Jedrik Farin (Olympian) won by major decision over Ethan Deguzman (Olympian) (Maj 12-3) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Victor Anzaldo (Imperial) won by decision over Cohl Tabor (Scripps Ranch) (Dec 11-8) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Anthony Ortiz (Chula Vista) won by medical forfeit over Andres Lopez (Monte Vista) (MFF) 

boys Division - 132 
1st Place - Nick Hart of Imperial 
2nd Place - Grifen Hyatt-Darris of Scripps Ranch 
3rd Place - Nick Petschek of Steele Canyon 
4th Place - Josh Clower of El Capitan 
5th Place - Andres Espinoza of Olympian 
6th Place - Cristian DeGuire of Olympian 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Nick Hart (Imperial) won by fall over Grifen Hyatt-Darris (Scripps Ranch) (Fall 3:15) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Nick Petschek (Steele Canyon) won by fall over Josh Clower (El Capitan) (Fall 5:15) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Andres Espinoza (Olympian) won over Cristian DeGuire (Olympian) (OTHR1) 

boys Division - 138 
1st Place - Daniel Quinones of Mar Vista 
2nd Place - Garrett Seaver of Cathedral Catholic 
3rd Place - Ivan Tirado of Monte Vista 
4th Place - Nathan Hart of Imperial 
5th Place - Luciano Parra of Olympian 
6th Place - Xavier Kobler of Steele Canyon 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Daniel Quinones (Mar Vista) won by decision over Garrett Seaver (Cathedral Catholic) (Dec 7-2) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Ivan Tirado (Monte Vista) won by decision over Nathan Hart (Imperial) (Dec 9-3) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Luciano Parra (Olympian) won by fall over Xavier Kobler (Steele Canyon) (Fall 3:58) 

boys Division - 145 
1st Place - Keaton Tucker of Scripps Ranch 
2nd Place - Elvidio Hidalgo of Granite Hills 
3rd Place - Thadeo Campbell of Central Union 
4th Place - Jacob Bingham of Mar Vista 
5th Place - Brenden Gregario of Olympian 
6th Place - Francisco Herrera of Sweetwater 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Keaton Tucker (Scripps Ranch) won by fall over Elvidio Hidalgo (Granite Hills) (Fall 3:18) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Thadeo Campbell (Central Union) won by decision over Jacob Bingham (Mar Vista) (Dec 3-2) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Brenden Gregario (Olympian) won by decision over Francisco Herrera (Sweetwater) (Dec 6-3) 

boys Division - 152 
1st Place - David Lipscomb of Steele Canyon 
2nd Place - Jesse Flores of Monte Vista 
3rd Place - Cameron Gritz of El Capitan 
4th Place - Adrian Lopez of Montgomery 
5th Place - Abraham Peña of Olympian 
6th Place - Joshua Juarez of Olympian 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - David Lipscomb (Steele Canyon) won by decision over Jesse Flores (Monte Vista) (Dec 8-1) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Cameron Gritz (El Capitan) won by fall over Adrian Lopez (Montgomery) (Fall 2:41) 



5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Abraham Peña (Olympian) won over Joshua Juarez (Olympian) (OTHR1) 

boys Division - 160 
1st Place - Alex Love of Granite Hills 
2nd Place - Royce Casiano of Olympian 
3rd Place - Benaiah Wiedenhoft of Granite Hills 
4th Place - Peter Rivas of Central Union 
5th Place - Jonathan Espedal of El Capitan 
6th Place - Matthew Frith of Mar Vista 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Alex Love (Granite Hills) won by decision over Royce Casiano (Olympian) (Dec 11-6) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Benaiah Wiedenhoft (Granite Hills) won by fall over Peter Rivas (Central Union) (Fall 1:17) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Jonathan Espedal (El Capitan) won by decision over Matthew Frith (Mar Vista) (Dec 7-1) 

boys Division - 170 
1st Place - Mitchell Crothers of Imperial 
2nd Place - Warren Green of Cathedral Catholic 
3rd Place - Cameron Phillips of El Capitan 
4th Place - Spencer Coplin of El Capitan 
5th Place - Elvis Coronado of Hilltop 
6th Place - Kyle Denney of Mar Vista 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Mitchell Crothers (Imperial) won by fall over Warren Green (Cathedral Catholic) (Fall 1:59) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Cameron Phillips (El Capitan) won by fall over Spencer Coplin (El Capitan) (Fall 0:47) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Elvis Coronado (Hilltop) won by rule over Kyle Denney (Mar Vista) (RULE) 

boys Division - 182 
1st Place - Connor Askins of Granite Hills 
2nd Place - Alfanzo Garcia of Imperial 
3rd Place - Richard San Nicolas Jr of Monte Vista 
4th Place - Victor Ayala of Montgomery 
5th Place - David Hoskisson of El Capitan 
6th Place - Chris McDonough of El Capitan 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Connor Askins (Granite Hills) won by fall over Alfanzo Garcia (Imperial) (Fall 0:20) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Richard San Nicolas Jr (Monte Vista) won by fall over Victor Ayala (Montgomery) (Fall 1:42) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - David Hoskisson (El Capitan) won by medical forfeit over Chris McDonough (El Capitan) (MFF) 

boys Division - 195 
1st Place - Gerardo Jaime of Steele Canyon 
2nd Place - Manuel Nieves of Sweetwater 
3rd Place - Austin Tong of Scripps Ranch 
4th Place - Roque Espinoza of Sweetwater 
5th Place - Angel Loya of Central Union 
6th Place - Ernesto Millan of Montgomery 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Gerardo Jaime (Steele Canyon) won by decision over Manuel Nieves (Sweetwater) (Dec 12-11) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Austin Tong (Scripps Ranch) won by rule over Roque Espinoza (Sweetwater) (RULE) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Angel Loya (Central Union) won by fall over Ernesto Millan (Montgomery) (Fall 0:07) 



boys Division - 220 
1st Place - Waachiim SpiritWolf of Scripps Ranch 
2nd Place - Chase Riegg of Montgomery 
3rd Place - Andrew Villagomez of Montgomery 
4th Place - Luis Alvarado of Mar Vista 
5th Place - Michael Vizcarra of Monte Vista 
6th Place - Sebastian Jiminez of Imperial 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Waachiim SpiritWolf (Scripps Ranch) won by fall over Chase Riegg (Montgomery) (Fall 1:05) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - Andrew Villagomez (Montgomery) won by fall over Luis Alvarado (Mar Vista) (Fall 5:39) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Michael Vizcarra (Monte Vista) won by decision over Sebastian Jiminez (Imperial) (Dec 6-5) 

boys Division - 285 
1st Place - Victor Garcia of Granite Hills 
2nd Place - Alan Elia of Monte Vista 
3rd Place - John Reynaga of Cathedral Catholic 
4th Place - Jason Miller of Olympian 
5th Place - Manuel Salazar of Montgomery 
6th Place - Alfredo Contreras of Chula Vista 
1st Place Match 
1st Place Match - Victor Garcia (Granite Hills) won by fall over Alan Elia (Monte Vista) (Fall 1:07) 
3rd Place Match 
3rd Place Match - John Reynaga (Cathedral Catholic) won by fall over Jason Miller (Olympian) (Fall 3:37) 
5th Place Match 
5th Place Match - Manuel Salazar (Montgomery) won by medical forfeit over Alfredo Contreras (Chula Vista) (MFF) 


